M 1 0 A  S E R I E S
HDLV
Family
595 Millich Dr. Suite 103, Campbell, CA 95008
Tel. (408) 871-2400    www.Switch-Power.com
Description - Not recommended for New Designs
The M10A Series is a full-featured set of nonisolated, very high efficiency,
board-level power modules. Each converter provides the low voltages

� Low 0.38" Height
� Industry-standard Pin-out
Patents 5,770,940
5,978,195
6,127,814
M 1 0 A  S E R I E S
HDLV
Family
595 Millich Dr. Suite 103, Campbell, CA 95008
Tel. (408) 871-2400    www.Switch-Power.com
11-15-02
Electrical Specifications
Nominal Output Output Noise Efficiency
Input Voltage Current (mV pp) (%)
(V) (V) (A) typ typ
M10A-5S3.45 5 3.45 10 100 90
M10A-5S3.3 5 3.3 10 100 90
M10A-5S2.8 5 2.8 10 100
M10A-5S2.6 5 2.6 10 100
M10A-5S2.5 5 2.5 10 100
M10A-5S2.2 5 2.2 10 100
M10A-5S2 5 2 10 100
M10A-5S1.9 5 1.9 10 100
M10A-5S1.8 5 1.8 10 100
M10A-5S1.5 5 1.5 10 100
Vout
M10A Trim Circuit
Trim
Gnd